
 PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

NOTICE
PLEASE CHECK THE  MINISTRY’S 

WEBSITE FOR THE FULL DOCUMENTS

For Bookings Email:
jisadvertising@gmail.com, 
procurement@jis.gov.jm

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
Country: Jamaica

Procurement 
Entity: Urban Development Corporation (UDC)

Project 
Name:

WEBSITE AND VENUE MANAGEMENT PLAT-
FORM FOR PORTMORE RESILIENCE PARK

REF#: 410:109/1/2025/websiteandvenuemanagement/UDC

Description 
of Works:

The Urban Development Corporation is seeking 
suitably qualifi ed Consultant to design, develop 
and maintain a modern, user-friendly, and 
interactive website for the Portmore Resilience 
Park. Website should include a 360-degree virtual 
tour, online interaction with park facilities and serve 
as a platform for park announcements and visitor 
engagement. 

Eligibility: A valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate (TCC) or Tax 
Compliance Letter (TCL)

Procurement 
Method:

Bidding will be conducted through the National 
Competitive Bidding (NCB) procedures as specifi ed 
by the Government of Jamaica (GoJ) Public 
Procurements Act 2015 & Public Procurement 
Regulations, 2018.

Contact 
Information:

Director, Strategic Sourcing and Procurement
Urban Development Corporation
12 Ocean Boulevard
Kingston, Jamaica
Email: tenders@udcja.com  

Tender 
Document:

                            

Available on the GoJ Electronic Procurement
website at www.gojep.gov.jm  on January 13, 2025.
Registration instructions are available on the
website. Mandatory registration is required for 
vendors to participate. 

Failure to obtain the bidding documents from the 
UDC via the GoJ Electronic Procurement website 
will result in the Bidder’s ineligibility to participate 
in the procurement process.

Site Visit                                                        A virtual pre-bid meeting is scheduled to be held 
on January 20, 2025 at 11:00 a.m. Jamaica time 
(UTC 5). Bidders wishing to participate should 
send an email to tenders@udcja.com by
January 17, 2025.

Failure to obtain the bidding documents from the 
UDC via the GoJ Electronic Procurement website 
will result in the Bidder’s ineligibility to participate 
in the procurement process.

Deadline 
for

Submis-
sion:

Bids must be submitted online via
www.gojep.gov.jm no later than February 11, 2025 
at 2:00 p.m. Jamaica time (UTC 5). 

Late Bids will be automatically rejected by the 
system.

Online Bid Opening takes place on the same day 
at 2:15 p.m.

For
additional 
info visit: https:udcja.com/tenders-and-leases/ 

Ministry of Education, Skills, Youth and Information

  REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

Retender Consultancy Services to Develop
Output Specifi cations for Tertiary STEM

Institutions in Support of the Go vernment of 
Jamaica, Ministry of Education, Skills, Youth and 

Information, Tertiary Infrastructure Project.

The Ministry of Education, Skills, Youth and Information invites 
Consultancy Firms to submit proposals to Develop Output 
Specifi cations for Tertiary STEM Institutions in Support of the 
Government of Jamaica, Ministry of Education, Skills, Youth 
and Information, Tertiary Infrastructure Project.

Eligibility
Bidders must submit a copy of a valid Tax Compliance 
Certifi cate/Tax Compliance Letter, valid Public Procurement 
Commission (PPC) Certifi cate in the category of Consulting 
Services – General with their bids/proposals. 

Availability of Tender Documents 
Tender Documents will be available for download as at 
Wednesday, January 15, 2025 on the Government of 
Jamaica Electronic Procurement (GOJEP) website
(www.gojep.gov.jm). Consultancy Firms will have to be 
registered on the GOJEP to participate in this procurement 
opportunity.  

Submission Deadline
Completed Proposals/Bids must be submitted online via 
www.gojep.gov.jm on or before 11:30 a.m. Thursday, 
February 6, 2025. An online opening of Bids will follow at 
11:45 a.m. on Thursday, February 6, 2025. Bids/Proposals 
submitted after the stipulated deadline will be automatically 
rejected by the system. 

Contact Information: Senior Public Procurement Offi  cer 
 tanisha.glenn@moey.gov.jm 

The Ministry of Education, Skills, Youth and Information 
reserves the right to terminate the procurement exercise 
and reject all submissions at any time prior to the award of a 
contract without incurring any liability.

       
 

INVITATION TO BID
INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING

PROCUREMENT FOR THE DEVELOPMENT AND 
IMPLEMENTATION OF AN ELECTRONIC IMMU-

NIZATION REGISTRY (EIR) SOFTWARE

The Ministry of Health & Wellness (MOHW) is seeking 
proposals from qualifi ed vendors for the development and 
implementation of an electronic immunization registry (EIR)

BACKGROUND
The Ministry of Health & Wellness (MOHW) working in 
collaboration with the United Nations Children’s Fund 
(UNICEF), the Pan American Health Organization (PAHO), 
United States Agency for International Development (USAID) 
and other local partners, is the lead partner in the planning 
and implementation of a standards-based, interoperable EIR 
system in health facilities across the country. 

The EIR Project builds on the Jamaica COVID-19 vaccine 
delivery mobile application system (based on CommCare) 
launched in 2021 to digitize dosage tracking of COVID-19 
vaccines, with real-time access to vaccination and adverse 
event data to support pandemic response eff orts. The 
successes and learnings from the COVID-19 vaccination 
delivery mobile application highlighted the need for access 
to disaggregated, accurate, complete and timely information 
to achieve strategic business objectives. In early 2023, an 
EIR Readiness Assessment was conducted. It reviewed 
investments and Information Systems for Health (IS4H) 
plans, the current landscape of the immunization programme 
including data and systems. Recommendations for digitizing 
the immunization programme were provided. Following the 
assessment, a convergence workshop was held to review 
fi ndings, confi rm the objectives and collaboratively plan for 
the implementation of the EIR. 

The primary objective of the consultancy is to develop 
and implement phase one of a state-of-the-art EIR system 
across 18 pilot sites in Jamaica that improves the effi  ciency, 
accuracy, accessibility and use of immunization data. 

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA
• Valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate - The successful 

company will be required to submit a valid Tax 
Compliance Certifi cate prior to contract award.

• Bid Security in the amount of US$2,000.00 or 
J$320,000.00 is required.

Additional requirements are outlined in the Bidding 
Document.

Availability of Bid Document and Bid Submission:
This is an online tender where tender documents, clarifi cations 
and bids will only be made available and accepted via the 
Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement Portal - 
GOJEP (www.gojep.gov.jm). No offl  ine (hard copies) will 
be accepted and there will be no physical tender drop-off  of 
tender documents. 
• Tender documents can be downloaded as of Friday, 

January 17, 2025. 
• Clarifi cation period – All requests for clarifi cation must be 

submitted no later than Friday, January 31, 2025 at 
3:00 p.m.  

Submission Deadline: Tenders must be submitted by via 
GOJEP no later than 3:00 p.m. on Friday, February 28, 2025

Late bids will be automatically rejected by the system. To 
participate in this tender opportunity, suppliers must fi rst be 
registered on the GOJEP at www.gojep.gov.jm. To register, 
please select the ‘’Register as a supplier’’ link from the 
system home page. 

For assistance regarding training, download of tender and 
upload of tender proposals, please contact the Ministry of 
Finance, Offi  ce of the Public Procurement Policy Customer 
Care Desk at (876)932-5220/932-5253/932-5244 or email 
opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

Failure of the bidder to directly register and download the 
Tender/Bidding document from the GOJEP website will 
result in ineligibility/non-responsiveness of that bid and 
disqualifi cation from the procurement proceedings.  

For further information regarding this advertisement, please 
email: georgia.houstonreid@moh.gov.jm. 

The Ministry of Health & Wellness is not obliged to accept 
the lowest or any tender and reserves the right to annul the 
tender process and reject all tenders at any time prior to the 
award without incurring any liability.


